Intertek

Test Report Number: SZHH00793280

Applicant: - Date: Jun 22, 2013

Sample Description:
Three (3) styles of submitted article said to be :
I[tem Name . Melamine Ware.
Item No. . (1) MEDP-1177201V.
(2) MEDP-1265AIV/IMEDP-1165AlV.

!3! MEDA-503115JIV.
Ina.
kkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkhkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkhkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkhkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkk

To be continued

Buyer :
Country of Origin :

Authorized by:
For Intertek Testing Services
Shenzhen Ltd.

Ben N.L. Lin
General Manager

*SZHJ793280*
Page 1 of 5
Intertek Testing Services Shenzhen Ltd.-Toys & Hardlines

3/F., Shekou Technology Main Building, Industrial 7th Road,Shekou,Shenzhen, China
Tel: (86-755) 2602 0111 Fax: (86-755) 2683 7118/9 Postcode: 518067
www.intertek.com www.intertek.com.cn China Toll-Free:400 886 9926

Attention is drawn to the terms and conditions printed overleaf.


http://www.intertek.com.cn

Intertek

Test Report Number: SZHHO00793280

Tests conducted:
As requested by the applicant, refer to attached page(s) for details.

kkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkihkkhkkhkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkk

Conclusion:
Tested sample Standard Result
Submitted samples European Commission Regulation No. 10/2011 Annex | Pass
and Regulation 1935/2004 on Specific Migration of
Formaldehyde
European Commission Regulation No. 284/2011 on Pass

Specific Migration of Formaldehyde

European Commission Regulation No. 10/2011 Annex | Pass
and Amendment No. 1282/2011and Regulation No.
1935/2004 on Specific Migration of Melamine

European Commission Regulation No. 10/2011 and Pass
Regulation 1935/2004 on Overall Migration

kkkkkkkkkkkkkkhkkkkhkkkkkhkkkhkkkkkhkkkhkkkkkhkkkkkkkkhkhkkkhkkkkkkkkhkkkkkkkkkhkkkkkkkkkkhkkkkkkkkkkkkkkhkkkkhkkkkkkhkkkkhkkkkkkkkkkhkkkk

Labelling recommendation :
Food type : Only aqueous and acidic and fatty foods products.

Use Condition :
Temperature : £70°C  Time : €2 hours

Kkkkkkkkkkkkkkkhkkkkhkkkkkhkkkkkkkkkhkkkhkkkkkhkkkhkkkkkkkkkhkkkkkkkkhkkkkkkkkkhkkkkkkkkkkhkkkkkkkkkkkkkkhkkkkhkkkkkkhkkkhkhkkkkkkkkkkhkkkk

Authorized by:
For Intertek Testing Services
Shenzhen Ltd.

S ERANG

Ben N.L. Lin
General Manager

*SZHJ793280*
Page 2 of 5
Intertek Testing Services Shenzhen Ltd.-Toys & Hardlines
3/F., Shekou Technology Main Building, Industrial 7th Road,Shekou,Shenzhen, China
Tel: (86-755) 2602 0111 Fax: (86-755) 2683 7118/9 Postcode: 518067

www.intertek.com www.intertek.com.cn China Toll-Free:400 886 9926
Attention is drawn to the terms and conditions printed overleaf.


http://www.intertek.com.cn

Intertek

Test Report Number: SZHHO00793280

Tests Conducted

1 Specific Migration of Formaldehyde

As per Commission Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011, selection of test condition & food simulants by 82/711/EEC,
85/572/EEC and its amendment and EN13130-1 by article filling.

l. Condition of contact in actual use :
Temperature : <70°C Time : £2 hours

Il Test condition :

Food Simulant Time Temperature
3% (w/v) Acetic acid 2 hours 70°C
I1l. Test result
Food simulant Result (ma/ka) Limit (ma/ka)
(1)-(3)
3% (w/v) Acetic acid <5 15

Date sample received : Jun 10, 2013
Testing period : Jun 10, 2013 to Jun 18, 2013

2 Specific Migration of Melamine Test

As per Commission Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011, selection of test condition & food simulants by 82/711/EEC,
85/572/EEC and its amendment and EN13130-1.

l. Condition of contact in actual use :

Temperature : £70°C Time : <2 hours
. Test result :
Food simulant Result (ma/ka) Limit (ma/ka)
(1)-(3)
3% (w/v) acetic acid <1.0 25
Fatty food simulant <1.0 25

Date sample received : Jun 10, 2013
Testing period : Jun 10, 2013 to Jun 18, 2013

kkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkhkk

*SZHJ793280*
Page 3 of 5
Intertek Testing Services Shenzhen Ltd.-Toys & Hardlines
3/F., Shekou Technology Main Building, Industrial 7th Road,Shekou,Shenzhen, China
Tel: (86-755) 2602 0111 Fax: (86-755) 2683 7118/9 Postcode: 518067

www.intertek.com www.intertek.com.cn China Toll-Free:400 886 9926
Attention is drawn to the terms and conditions printed overleaf.


http://www.intertek.com.cn

Intertek

Test Report Number: SZHHO00793280

Tests Conducted

3 Overall Migration Test for Plastic Food Contacting Materials/Articles

As per Commission Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011, selection of test condition & food simulants by 82/711/EEC,
85/572/EEC, 93/8/EEC and 97/48/EC.

l. Condition of contact in actual use :
Temperature : <<70°C Time : <2 hours

1. Test Results :

Food Simulant Result (mag/dm?) Limit (mg/dm?)
Q) 2 ()]

(A) 3% (w/v) acetic acid 3 4 2 10

(B) Fatty food simulant 2 2 1 10

Date sample received : Jun 10, 2013
Testing period : Jun 10, 2013 to Jun 18, 2013

kkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkhkk

*SZHJ793280*
Page 4 of 5
Intertek Testing Services Shenzhen Ltd.-Toys & Hardlines
3/F., Shekou Technology Main Building, Industrial 7th Road,Shekou,Shenzhen, China
Tel: (86-755) 2602 0111 Fax: (86-755) 2683 7118/9 Postcode: 518067
www.intertek.com www.intertek.com.cn China Toll-Free:400 886 9926
Attention is drawn to the terms and conditions printed overleaf.


http://www.intertek.com.cn

Intertek

Test Report Number: SZHH00793280

Tests Conducted

kkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkhkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkhkk

End of report

This report is made solely on the basis of your instructions and/or information and materials supplied by you. It is not intended to be a recommendation for any
particular course of action. Intertek does not accept a duty of care or any other responsibility to any person other than the Client in respect of this report and only
accepts liability to the Client insofar as is expressly contained in the terms and conditions governing Intertek's provision of services to you. Intertek makes no
warranties or representations either express or implied with respect to this report save as provided for in those terms and conditions. We have aimed to conduct

the Review on a diligent and careful basis and we do not accept any liability to you for any loss arising out of or in connection with this report, in contract, tort, by
statute or otherwise, except in the event of our gross negligence or wilful misconduct.

*SZHJ793280*
Page 5 of 5
Intertek Testing Services Shenzhen Ltd.-Toys & Hardlines

3/F., Shekou Technology Main Building, Industrial 7th Road,Shekou,Shenzhen, China
Tel: (86-755) 2602 0111 Fax: (86-755) 2683 7118/9 Postcode: 518067
www.intertek.com www.intertek.com.cn China Toll-Free:400 886 9926

Attention is drawn to the terms and conditions printed overleaf.


http://www.intertek.com.cn

